

# AC Adaptor

For Nintendo™ Switch



User manual

**KONIX**  
MOBILITY



**Package content:**

- AC Adaptor x 1
- User Manual x 1

**Specifications:**

- Type C connector to charge Nintendo Switch Console
- The working power of 15W greatly contributes to shorten the charging time
- Includes a 2 meter cable
- Input: 110-240V
- Output: 5V 3A

**Instructions:**

1. Plug the AC Adaptor to the wall socket or other power socket
2. Insert the Type C connector to the USB Type C port at the bottom of the Switch Console to charge
3. Remove the AC adaptor from power socket when finished charging

**Warning:** Do never plug the AC charger to the Nintendo Switch cradle or docking station.

**Precaution and maintenance**

1. Please make sure there is no extreme pressure put on this product.
2. Don't dismantle this product without permission.
3. This product should be situated away from heat sources such as radiators and heaters.
4. Keep this product dry and avoid any contact with damp or wet areas.
5. Keep this product away from children.

**FR**

## **Contenu de l'emballage :**

- Adaptateur secteur x 1
- Guide d'utilisation x 1

## **Caractéristiques techniques :**

- Connecteur USB type C pour charger la console Nintendo Switch
- La puissance de fonctionnement de 15 W contribue à raccourcir considérablement la durée de chargement
- Câble de 2 mètres inclus
- Entrée : 110 / 240 V
- Sortie : 5 V 3 A

## **Instructions :**

1. Branchez l'adaptateur secteur sur la prise murale ou une autre prise de courant
2. Insérez le connecteur type C dans le port USB type C en bas de la console Switch pour la charger.
3. Retirez l'adaptateur secteur de la prise de courant une fois le chargement terminé

**Attention :** Ne branchez jamais le chargeur secteur sur la station d'accueil Nintendo Switch.

## **Précautions et entretien**

1. Veillez à ce que le produit ne subisse pas de pression extrême.
2. Ne démontez pas ce produit par vous-même.
3. Tenez ce produit à l'écart des sources de chaleur comme les chauffages et radiateurs.
4. Tenez ce produit au sec et évitez tout contact avec des zones humides.
5. Tenez le produit hors de portée des enfants.

**Packungsinhalt:**

- 1 x Netzadapter
- 1 x Benutzerhandbuch

**Technische Daten:**

- Typ C Stecker zum Aufladen der Nintendo Switch Konsole
- Die Arbeitsleistung von 15 W trägt wesentlich dazu bei, die Ladezeit zu verkürzen
- Inklusive 2 Meter Kabel
- Eingang: 110-240 V
- Ausgang: 5 V 3 A

**Anleitung:**

1. Schließen Sie das Netzteil an die Wandsteckdose oder eine andere Steckdose an
2. Stecken Sie den Stecker des Typs C an den USB-Typ-C-Port am unteren Rand der Switch Konsole, um den Ladevorgang zu starten
3. Ziehen Sie den Netzadapter aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie den Ladevorgang beendet haben

**Warnung:** Schließen Sie das Netzladegerät niemals an die Halterung des Nintendo Switch oder an die Docking Station an.

**Vorsichtmassnahmen und wartung**

1. Sorgen Sie bitte dafür, dass kein übermäßiger Druck auf das Gerät ausgeübt wird.
2. Bauen Sie das Gerät nicht eigenmächtig auseinander.
3. Das Gerät sollte nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern und Öfen aufbewahrt werden.
4. Halten Sie das Gerät trocken und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit feuchten oder nassen Bereichen.
5. Halten Sie dieses Produkt von Kindern fern.

**ES**

### **Contenido del paquete:**

- Adaptador de CA x 1
- Manual del usuario x 1

### **Especificaciones:**

- Conector tipo C para cargar la consola Nintendo Switch
- La potencia de trabajo de 15W contribuye en gran medida a acortar el tiempo de carga
- Incluye un cable de 2 metros
- Entrada: 110-240V
- Salida: 5V 3A

### **Instrucciones:**

1. Conecte el adaptador de CA a la toma de corriente de pared o a otra toma de corriente
2. Inserte el conector Tipo C en el puerto USB Tipo C de la parte inferior de la consola Switch para cargarla
3. Retire el adaptador de CA de la toma de corriente cuando la carga haya concluido

**Advertencia:** Nunca enchufe el cargador de CA a la base o estación de acoplamiento de Nintendo Switch.

### **Precauciones y mantenimiento**

1. Por favor, asegúrese de no someter el producto a una presión extrema.
2. No desmonte el producto sin permiso.
3. El producto debe mantenerse alejado de fuentes de calor, como radiadores y calentadores.
4. Mantenga el producto seco y evite que entre en contacto con áreas húmedas o mojadas.
5. Mantenga este producto alejado de los niños.

## Conteúdo da embalagem:

- 1 adaptador de CA
- 1 manual do utilizador

## Especificações:

- Conector tipo C para carregar o Nintendo Switch Console
- A potência de funcionamento de 15 W contribui bastante para encurtar o tempo de carregamento
- Inclui um cabo de 2 metros
- Entrada: 110-240 V
- Saída: 5 V 3 A

## Instruções:

1. Conecte o adaptador de CA à tomada de parede ou a outra tomada elétrica
2. Insira o conector tipo C na porta USB, igualmente tipo C, na parte inferior do Switch Console para carregar
3. Remova o adaptador de CA da tomada quando o carregamento estiver concluído

**Aviso:** Nunca ligue o carregador de CA à base do Nintendo Switch, nem à estação de ligação.

## Cuidados e manutenção

1. Certifique-se de que não existe pressão extrema sobre este produto.
2. Não desmonte este produto sem permissão.
3. Este produto deve ser colocado longe de fontes de calor, como radiadores e aquecedores.
4. Mantenha o produto seco e evite o contacto com áreas húmidas ou molhadas.
5. Mantenha este produto fora do alcance das crianças.



## Contenuto della Confezione:

- Adattatore AC x 1
- Manuale Utente x 1

## Specifiche Tecniche:

- Connettore di Tipo C per ricaricare la Nintendo Switch Console
- L'energia di funzionamento di 15W contribuisce notevolmente a ridurre il tempo della ricarica
- Include un cavo di 2 metri
- Ingresso: 110-240V
- Uscita: 5V 3A

## Istruzioni:

1. Inserisci l'Adattatore AC nella presa di corrente a muro o in un'altra presa di corrente
2. Inserisci il connettore di Tipo C nella porta USB di Tipo C nella parte inferiore della Switch Console per ricaricarla
3. Rimuovi l'adattatore AC dalla presa di corrente quando la carica è completa

**Attenzione:** Non collegare mai il caricatore AC al supporto o alla docking station del Nintendo Switch.

## Precauzione e manutenzione

1. Si prega di assicurarsi che non venga esercitata una forte pressione su questo prodotto.
2. Non smontare il prodotto senza autorizzazione.
3. Questo prodotto deve essere tenuto lontano da fonti di calore come termosifoni e stufe.
4. Tenere il prodotto in un luogo asciutto ed evitare qualsiasi contatto con zone umide o bagnate.
5. Tenere questo prodotto lontano dai bambini.



## Verpakkingsinhoud:

- Netadapter x 1
- Gebruikershandleiding x 1

## Specificaties:

- Type C-connector om een Nintendo Switch Console te laden
- Het vermogen van 15 W draagt sterk bij tot een kortere laadtijd
- Inclusief een kabel van 2 meter
- Ingang: 110-240 V
- Uitgang: 5 V 3 A

## Instructie:

1. Steek de netadapter in het muurstopcontact of een ander stopcontact
2. Plaats de Type C-connector in de USB Type C-poort aan de onderkant van de Switch Console om te laden
3. Verwijder de netadapter uit het stopcontact als u klaar bent met het opladen

**Waarschuwing:** Sluit de netadapter nooit aan op de Nintendo Switch-houder of het docking station.

## Voorzorgsmaatregelen en onderhoud

1. Zorg ervoor dat er geen extreme druk op dit artikel wordt uitgeoefend.
2. Demonteer dit product niet zonder toestemming.
3. Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren en kachels.
4. Houd dit product droog en vermijd contact met vochtige of natte oppervlakken.
5. Houd dit product weg van kinderen.

## محتوى الحزمة:

- محول التيار المتردد  $1 \times$
- دليل المستخدم  $1 \times$

## الخصائص:

- موصل من النوع C لشحن وحدة تحكم Nintendo Switch
- تسهم قوة التشغيل بقدرة 15 واط إلى حد كبير في تقصير مدة الشحن
- تشتمل على كبل بطول 2 متر
- الدخل: 110-240 فولت
- الخرج: 5 فولت 3 أمبير

## التعليمات:

1. قُم بتوصيل محول التيار المتردد بمقبس الحائط أو بمقبس طاقة آخر
2. قُم بإدخال الموصل من النوع C في منفذ USB من النوع C في الجزء السفلي من وحدة تحكم Switch لشحنها
3. أزل محول التيار المتردد من مأخذ الطاقة عند الانتهاء من الشحن

**تنبيه:** لا تقم مطلقاً بقبس شاحن التيار المتردد في حامل أو قاعدة تركيب Nintendo Switch.

## الاحتياطات والصيانة

1. يُرجى التأكد من عدم وجود ضغط مفرط على هذا المنتج.
2. لا تفكك هذا المنتج دون إذن.
3. يجب وضع هذا المنتج بعيداً عن مصادر الحرارة، مثل المشعاعات والسخانات.
4. حافظ على هذا المنتج جافاً، وتجنب أي اتصال بين المنتج وأي مناطق رطبة أو ندية.
5. حافظ على المنتج بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال.



# KONIX

[www.konix-interactive.com](http://www.konix-interactive.com)

©2017 Konix. Innelec Multimedia - Konix, 45 rue Delizy, 93692 Pantin Cedex, FRANCE. The Konix brand and logo are trademarks of Innelec Multimedia S.A. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All rights reserved. Made in PRC.

Nintendo™ Switch and Joy-Con™ are registered trademark or trademarks of Nintendo Inc. All Rights reserved; All other trademarks are property of their respective owners. Photos and illustrations not binding. Contents, designs and specifications are subject to change without notice and may vary from one country to another. This product is not distributed under official license from or approved, sponsored or endorsed by Nintendo Inc. This product is not manufactured for Nintendo Inc.

©2017 Konix. Innelec Multimedia - Konix, 45 rue Delizy, 93692 Pantin Cedex, FRANCE. La marque et le logo Konix sont des marques de commerce d'Innelec Multimedia S.A. Toutes les autres marques de commerce appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs. Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en RPC.

Nintendo™ Switch et Joy-Con™ sont des marques déposées de Nintendo Inc. Tous droits réservés. Toutes les autres marques commerciales appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs. Photos et illustrations non contractuelles. Les contenus, les modèles et les caractéristiques techniques sont sujets à modification sans préavis et peuvent varier d'un pays à l'autre. Ce produit n'est pas distribué sous licence officielle de Nintendo Inc. et n'a pas été agréé, commandité ou avalisé par Nintendo Inc. Ce produit n'est pas fabriqué pour Nintendo Inc.

